Accessories, MS series
TOC Bookmark
Accessories, MS series
Product range overview
Mounting components
Mounting bracket MS2-WR
Nut MS2-WRS
Plug screw MS2-G18S

Mounting components MS4, MS6
Mounting bracket MS4/6-WR
(order code: WR)
• For wall mounting
• For filter regulator, pressure
regulator
H- - Note
If a knurled nut is not included with
the service unit component, a hex
nut for mounting this bracket will
need to be ordered separately. MS4/6-WR
Mounting bracket MS4/6-WR-B
• For wall mounting
• For filter regulator, pressure
regulator
• Knurled nut included in the scope of
delivery
MS4/6-WR-B
Operating and environmental conditions
Temperature of medium [°C] –10 ... +60
Corrosion resistance class CRC1) 2
1) Corrosion resistance class CRC 2 to Festo standard FN 940070
Moderate corrosion stress. Indoor applications in which condensation can occur. External visible parts with primarily decorative surface requirements which are in direct contact with a normal industrial environment.
Materials
Bracket Steel
Note on materials: RoHS-compliant
Free of copper and PTFE
  q Core Range
Dimensions and ordering data
Size B1 B2 B3 B4 L1 L2 L3 Weight Part no. Type
[g]
Size 4
For MS series 68 44 8 41 52 44 7 49  q 526064 MS4-WR
For MS series, Basic version 8149680 MS4-WR-B
Size 6
For MS series 70 42 8.2 40 67 57 7.1 90  q 526075 MS6-WR
For MS series, Basic version 8149681 MS6-WR-B
Mounting bracket MS4/6-WR
92021/09 – Subject to change d Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Accessories, MS series
Mounting components MS4, MS6
Hex nut MS4/6-WRS
• For front panel mounting
• For attaching the mounting bracket
MS...-WR
Operating and environmental conditions
Temperature of medium [°C] –10 ... +60
Corrosion resistance class CRC1) 2
1) Corrosion resistance class CRC 2 to Festo standard FN 940070
Moderate corrosion stress. Indoor applications in which condensation can occur. External visible parts with primarily decorative surface requirements which are in direct contact with a normal industrial environment.
Materials
Nut Wrought aluminium alloy
Note on materials: RoHS-compliant
Free of copper and PTFE
Dimensions and ordering data
Size L1 ß 1 Weight Part no. Type
[g]
MS4 6 36 6.9 532187 MS4-WRS
MS6 7 55 20.9 532188 MS6-WRS
Hex nut MS4/6-WRS
10 d Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/... Subject to change – 2021/09
Accessories, MS series
Mounting components MS4, MS6
Mounting bracket MS4/6-WP...
Spacing for mounting service unit combinations
Size MS4
• 1 service unit component with
MS4-WP... : 40.2 mm (20.1 mm)1)

Connecting plates MS4, MS6
Connecting plate set  MS4/6-AG...
(order code: AG...)
• Adapter for compressed air supply
port
• MS6-AGE for implementing threaded
connection G3/4
[1] Earthing screw M4x8 (only with MS4/6-...-EX)
Operating and environmental conditions
Temperature of medium [°C] –10 ... +60
Corrosion resistance class CRC1) 2
1) Corrosion resistance class CRC 2 to Festo standard FN 940070
Moderate corrosion stress. Indoor applications in which condensation can occur. External visible parts with primarily decorative surface requirements which are in direct contact with a normal industrial environment.
Materials
Connecting plate Die-cast aluminium
Seals NBR
Note on materials: RoHS-compliant
Free of copper and PTFE
  q Core Range
Dimensions and ordering data
Size B1 B2 B3 B4 B5 D1 D2 L1 L2 ß 1 Weight Part no. Type
[g]
MS4
83.4 21.5 – 21 –
G1/8
16.8 42 –
24 128 526068 MS4-AGA
G1/4 21 128  q 526069 MS4-AGB
G3/8 24 128  q 526070 MS4-AGC
MS6
115 26.5 – 31 –
G1/4
24 62 –
34 300 526080 MS6-AGB
G3/8 34 300 526081 MS6-AGC
G1/2 26 300  q 526082 MS6-AGD
G3/4 34 300  q 526083 MS6-AGE
For use in potentially explosive areas in zones 2 and 22
MS4
83.5 21.5 12.5 21 72.5
G1/8
16.8 42 14.5
24 128 541549 MS4-AGA-EX
G1/4 21 128 541550 MS4-AGB-EX
G3/8 24 128 541551 MS4-AGC-EX
MS6
115 26.5 20.5 31 98.3
G1/4
24 62 15.5
34 300 541538 MS6-AGB-EX
G3/8 34 300 541539 MS6-AGC-EX
G1/2 26 300 541540 MS6-AGD-EX
G3/4 34 300 541541 MS6-AGE-EX
-H- Note: This product conforms to ISO 1179-1 and ISO 228-1.
Connecting plates
Connecting plate set MS4/6-AG...
42 d Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/... Subject to change – 2021/09
Accessories, MS series
Connecting plates MS4, MS6
Cover cap MS4/6-END
• Can be used to cover the sides of
the housing for the first and last
module if no connecting plates are
used.
Material:
Reinforced PA
Free of copper and PTFE
Dimensions and ordering data
Size B1 B2 B4 L1 Part no. Type
MS4 43.6 6 21 42 538779 MS4-END
MS6 67 8 31 62 538780 MS6-END
Mounting plate MS4/6-AEND
(order code: WBE; scope of delivery

Connecting plates MS12
Connecting plate set MS12-AG...
(order code: AG...)
• Adapter for compressed air supply
port
Operating and environmental conditions
Operating medium Compressed air to ISO 8573-1:2010 [7:4:4]
Temperature of medium [°C] –10 ... +60
Storage temperature [°C] –10 ... +60
Corrosion resistance class CRC1) 2
1) Corrosion resistance class CRC 2 to Festo standard FN 940070
Moderate corrosion stress. Indoor applications in which condensation can occur. External visible parts with primarily decorative surface requirements which are in direct contact with a normal industrial environment.
Materials
Connecting plate Die-cast aluminium
Seals NBR
Note on materials: RoHS-compliant
Free of copper and PTFE
Dimensions and ordering data
Size B1 B2 B3 B4 B5 D1 L1 L2 L3 L4 Weight Part no. Type
[g]
MS12 162 124 12 99 184 G1 230 100 11 100 1300 537135 MS12-AGF
184 G1 1/4 537136 MS12-AGG
184 G1 1/2 537137 MS12-AGH
196 G2 537138 MS12-AGI
-H- Note: This product conforms to ISO 1179-1 and ISO 228-1.
Connecting plate set MS12-AG...
452021/09 – Subject to change d Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Accessories, MS series
Covering kits MS4, MS6/MS9/MS12
Covering kit MS...-RB-10
• For covering the rear of the housing
Material:
Reinforced PA
RoHS-compliant
Free of copper and PTFE
Operating and environmental conditions
Temperature of medium [°C] –10 ... +60
Storage temperature [°C] –10 ... +60
Corrosion resistance class CRC1) 2
1) Corrosion resistance class CRC 2 to Festo standard FN 940070
Moderate corrosion stress. Indoor applications in which condensation can occur. External visible parts with primarily decorative surface requirements which are in direct contact with a normal industrial environment.
Ordering data
Size Weight
[g]
Part no. Type
MS4 60 8147574 MS4-RB-10
MS6 72 8147575 MS6-RB-10
MS9 170 8147576 MS9-RB-10
MS12 300 8147577 MS12-RB-10
Covering kit
46 d Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/... Subject to change – 2021/09
Accessories, MS series
Safety components MS4, MS6/MS9/MS12